
MDP Program Curriculum Committee Members 2017-2018 
 
The curriculum committee designs, reviews and revises learning competencies and the structure of the curriculum. It ensures that individual 
coursework meets the program's learning outcomes. The committee is composed of faculty teaching in the program, affiliate faculty, the Associate 
Director of African Studies, and the Associate Director of Latin American Studies. Three current MDP students, two 2nd year and one 1st year, also 
form part of this committee. 

 
Name Department Specialization Region(s) of 

Expertise 
Contact 
   

Grenville Barnes 
School of Forest 
Resources and 
Conservation, MDP 

Livelihoods and conservation, geomatics, 
land administration 

Latin America, 
Africa gbarnes@ufl.edu 

Susan Paulson Latin American Studies, 
Associate Director, TCD 

Social / cultural anthropology, gender, 
political ecology Latin America spaulson@latam.ufl.edu 

*Brian Child Geography, African 
Studies, MDP 

Protected area management, conservation of 
natural resources Africa bchild@ufl.edu 

*Jon Dain Tropical Conservation 
and Development, MDP 

Facilitation, conflict and collaboration 
management, communication, mediation Latin America jdain@latam.ufl.edu 

Sebastian Galindo Agriculture, Education 
and Communication Project evaluation   Latin 

America/US 
sgalindo@ufl.edu 
 

*Glenn Galloway Latin American Studies, 
MDP Director 

Forestry, development policy, program 
management, development administration, 
higher education administration 

Latin America ggalloway@latam.ufl.edu 

*Greg MacDonald Agronomy, IFAS 

Weed science, herbicide physiology and 
biochemistry, invasive plant management, 
drop production – focus heavily on peanut, 
tropical cropping systems 

US, Guyana, 
Haiti pineacre@ufl.edu 

Todd Leedy African Studies, 
Associate Director 

Agrarian history and missions in Southern 
Africa, migration, urban environments and 
infrastructure 

Africa tleedy@ufl.edu 

*Ignacio Porzecanski 
School of Natural 
Resources and the 
Environment, MDP 

Natural resource management, adaptive 
management Latin America igna@ufl.edu 



Name Department Specialization Region(s) of 
Expertise 

Contact 
   

*Renata Serra African Studies, MDP 
Graduate Coordinator 

African development, political economy, 
economic reforms and aid, gender issues and 
women’s empowerment, agricultural 
development and cotton sectors, social 
capital and collective action, microfinance. 

 
Francophone 
West Africa, 

Mali 
rserra@africa.ufl.edu 

*Sarah McKune 
African Studies, 
Environmental and Public 
Health, MDP 

Pastoralism, livelihoods, human and 
environmental interactions, social and 
ecological resilience, vulnerability/resilience, 
climate change, health outcomes associated 
with climate change, maternal and child 
health, food security, health in the African 
Sahel, HIV/AIDS 

 
Sahel Region, 
Niger, Sudan, 

Guinea Bissau, 
Cote d’Ivoire 

smckune@ufl.edu 

*Pilar Useche 
 
Food and Resource 
Economics 

 
Development economics, innovation & 
technology adoption 

 
Colombia, 
Central America 

	
  
useche@ufl.edu	
  	
  

Nazmi Ahmed 2nd year MDP student Water and soil sciebnce, urban planning Bangladesh 
	
  
nimi1110@ufl.edu	
  
 

Max Gelber 2nd year MDP student 
Alternative livelihood strategies, extractive 
industries, tropical agriculture, China-Africa 
relations 

Africa, Asia mjgelber@mail.ufl.edu	
   

1st year MDP student MDP   	
  

Andy Noss MDP Program 
Coordinator 

Protected areas and indigenous territories 
management, community conservation 

Africa, Latin 
America anoss@ufl.edu 

 
*Faculty teaching in the MDP Program 


